No. 493, S.]

[Published August 13, 1959.

CHAPTER 281

- AN ACT to amend 307.10 (last unnumbered paragraph) of the statutes, relating to taxable costs of actions, increasing the bond premium limit.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
- 307.10 (last unnumbered paragraph) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 307.10 (last unnumbered paragraph) The undertaking shall be accompanied with the certificate of the commissioner of insurance, mentioned in ss. 204.02 to 204.04. The cost of the undertaking, not to exceed * * * \$10, is a taxable disbursement in the action.

Approved July 31, 1959.